APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE

No. 3, 1956

An Ordinance specially appropriating from the General Funds and Special Fund not otherwise appropriated of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, and reducing funds heretofore appropriated for the use of Departments of said City, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist in the various Departments.

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana:

Section 1. That therebe, and hereby is appropriated from the General Funds of said City, not otherwise appropriated, to meet the extraordinary emergencies found to exist for the expenditure of more money for the current year, 1956, than was set out in detail in the Budget as finally adopted, and appropriations as finally maxe, the following sums to the Funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana.

1.	City Judge (a) #361 Official Records (b) #363 Office Supplies	\$	100.00 100.00	
2.	Clerk Treasurer (a) #363 Office Supplies		425.00	
3.	Board of Health (a) #38 General Supplies		200,00 200,00	
4.	City Administration (a) #261 Garbage Contract (b) #22 Heat, Light and Power (c) #23 Installation of Traffic Lights and Signals		600.00 ,000.00 ,605.00	
5.	Police Department (a) #33 Garage and Motor (b) #34 Institutional and Medical (c)#726 Other Equipment		,800.00 250.00 ,970.00	
6.	Fire Department (a) #216 Travel Expense (b) #33 Garage and Motor (c) #726 Other Equipment	1	200.00 300.00 ,000.00	

Section 2. That there be, and hereby is appropriated from the Special Funds of the respective departments of said City, not otherwise appropriated, the following sums to the funds and Departments of the City of Bloomington, Indiana:

1.	Aviation	Department	
	(a) #221	Electric Current	350.00
	(b) #33	Garage and Motor	100.00
		Temporary Salaries and Wages	400.00

Section 3. That there be, and hereby is, reduced from certain funds of the various Departments of said City, hereinafter referred to, for the reasons that the amounts previously appropriated are in excess of actual needs at this time, and these funds may be returned to the unappropriated funds of the General or Special Funds from which they were appropriated, as follows:

1.	City Judge (a) #122 Court Jury	200.00
2.	Clerk Treasurer (a) #38 General Supplies	25.00
3.	Board of Health (a) #343 Surgical and Medical Supplies	200,00
4.	City Administration (a) #251 Repairs to Building and Equipment	600.00

5.	Police Department (a) #11 Salaries (b) #55 Subscriptions and Dues	5,000.00 20.00
6.	Fire Department (a) #261 Radio Repair	100,00
7.	Aviation Department (a) #216 Traveling Expense (b) #252 Repairs to Equipment (c) #344 Supply, Flight Line (d) #44 Materials General (e) #262 Summer Labor	150.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 400.00

Section 4. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Common Council and its approval by the Mayor, subject to the approval of the State Board of Tax Commissioners.

Passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 18 day of September 1956.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Presiding Officer

ATTEST:

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Clerk Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, this 18 day of September 1956, at the hour of 7:45 o'clock pm.

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Clerk Treasurer

Approved and signed by me this 18 day of September 1956, at the hour of 7:45 o'clock, p.m.

S/ Thos. L. Lemon Mayor

I, Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk Treasurer and Secretary to the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, do hereby certify that the attached Appropriation Ordinance No. 3, 1956, was presented to the Council after due notice by publication according to law, and said foregoing Ordinance was unanimously passed and adopted by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Indiana, on motion of Councilman P. S. Sikes, seconded by Councilman David Chitwood, at their regular meeting of the Council, September 18, 1956, and that said Ordinance has not been rescinded, appears of record, and remains in full force and effect.

S/ Mary Alice Dunlap Mary Alice Dunlap, Clerk Treasurer